

Peace House's 25th Anniversary Year Sponsorship Opportunities

Peace House was established in 1995 to serve victims of family violence and abuse in Wasatch and Summit counties. The Peace House Shelter was built by community members and a grassroots domestic peace task force created in response to the domestic homicide of Nadalee Noble in 1990. The murder occurred in broad daylight outside a local market and brought domestic abuse to the forefront of our community's attention. Peace House Shelter opened 5 years later and brought safety and services to those escaping domestic abuse. Over the past 25 years, with the help of incredible community support, Peace House has been able to expand our services. In the new Community Campus, Peace House offers emergency shelter, clinical therapy, case management, legal advocacy, prevention education and sexual assault services.

This year, Peace House celebrates our 25th Anniversary. We celebrate all those that have been a part of our history and the thousands of lives served by our mission to break the cycle of domestic abuse. Through the heroic efforts and generosity of so many individuals in and outside our communities, we are still here today working tirelessly to end the cycle of domestic abuse.

We would be honored during this momentous year to have you as one of our 25th Anniversary Sponsors. Your sponsorship will commemorate our 25th Anniversary Year, which runs through our fiscal year July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021. Peace House will host a culminating celebration highlighting our history. At that time we will reveal a special Anniversary plaque on which you will be highlighted, along with a display in our community room featuring our fascinating history. We would love to have you be a part of this important celebratory year, as we continue to serve more families than ever before.

Anniversary Sponsorship - \$50,000+

- Name and/or logo prominently displayed on all our 25th Anniversary marketing materials this fiscal year, including:
 - Website, 25th Anniversary page
 - All Event invitations throughout the year
 - All Event programs throughout the year

- Largest sponsor recognition on event signage and promotion materials
- E-Newsletter/social media
- Annual Report
- 25th Anniversary video
- · Recognition at our events
- Acknowledgement on a 25th Anniversary plaque at Peace House
- Invitation and 8 tickets to all our events

Sterling Sponsorship- \$25,000-\$49,999

- Name and/or logo prominently displayed on all our 25th Anniversary marketing materials this fiscal year, including:
 - Website, 25th Anniversary page
 - Event invitations
 - Event programs
 - Recognition on event signage and promotion materials
 - E-Newsletter/social media
 - Annual Digital Report
 - Recognition at any events
 - Acknowledgement on a 25th Anniversary plaque at Peace House
 - Invitation and 8 tickets to all our events

Silver Sponsorship- \$10,000-\$19,999

- Name and/or logo displayed on our 25th Anniversary marketing materials this fiscal year, including:
 - Website, 25th Anniversary page
 - Event programs
 - E-Newsletter/social media
 - Annual Digital Report
 - Recognition at any events
 - Acknowledgement on a 25th Anniversary plaque at Peace House
 - Invitation and 8 tickets to all our events

Silver Stars - \$2500-\$9,999

- Recognition in our Annual Digital Report
- Acknowledgment on a 25th Anniversary plaque at Peace House
- Invitation to all our events as a member of Pillars of Giving

Your donation will support our general operating fund, as well as costs associated with our 25th Anniversary Celebrations throughout the year as we piece our history together and share it with our community. To be a 25th Anniversary Sponsor or for any other questions, please reach out to Sally Tauber, our Development Director, at Peace House. sally@peacehouse.org, 435-901-1105.